

SH DILBAG Vs. UNION OF INDIA

05.08.2024

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Senior Law Officer for DMRC.
None for UOI.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file PF for the service of respondent no. 1.

Ld counsel for the DMRC submits that he will file written statement within 10 days. Notice of the reference petition be issued to the respondent no. 1, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.11.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:05.08.2024