

10 LAC 46/25

KCB BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT LTD THROUGH Its
DIRECTOR KUNAL BANSAL Vs. UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH LAC WEST

18.12.2025

Ld. P.O is on casual leave today.

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through V.C.
Sh. Sunil Kumar Patwari, for LAC, West

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file
his Vakalatnama before the next date of hearing.

Brief submissions on behalf of District/Magistrate/
LAC West has been filed.

As per direction of Ld. P.O, put up the case for further
proceedings on 01.04.2026.

Reader
18.12.2025